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Ground floor
scale 1:200
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First floor
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Second floor
scale 1:200
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Third floor
scale 1:200

01

02

03

07

04

05 06

Library
Toilet/ Technic

Studios
Offices

Lounge
Professor’s offices

01
02
03
04
05
06

220 sqm
19 sqm
220    sqm
210 sqm
55 sqm
73 sqm

A

3

2

1

4

CB D E GF H I KJ L M O RN P S

2160 1380 144010501050

7250

2080

PRODUCED BY AN AUTODESK EDUCATIONAL PRODUCT

PR
O

D
U

C
ED

 B
Y A

N
 A

U
TO

D
ESK

 ED
U

C
A

TIO
N

A
L PR

O
D

U
C

T

PRODUCED BY AN AUTODESK EDUCATIONAL PRODUCT

PR
O

D
U

C
ED

 B
Y 

A
N

 A
U

TO
D

ES
K

 E
D

U
C

A
TI

O
N

A
L 

PR
O

D
U

C
T

Fourth floor
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Fifth floor
scale 1:200
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Floor plans
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Section
scale 1:200 



Floor bed

3,5 cm Lacquered concrete
6cm screed concrete
10 cm reinforced concrete slab
watertight PCV foil
30cm Polystyrene boards
15 cm gravel
native land

Storey partition floors

2cm wooden panels
foam underlay
6cm screed concrete
5cm polystyrene
20,5 cm hollow core prefabricated slab

Storey partition ground floor

3,5 cm lacquered concrete
6cm screed concrete
5cm polystyrene
20,5 cm hollow core prefabricated slab

External wall

Concrete beams and columns  filled with
10,8 cm brickwork
21cm mineral wool

3,5 cm ventilated cavity
10,8 cm curtain brickwork

Partition wall

plaster
2x plasterboards 2,5cm
mineral wool 10cm
2x plasterboard 2,5cm
plaster

Cellar external wall

Brickwork 10,8cm
Concrete prefabricated wall 20cm

2x Asphalt felt
EPS100 25cm

Geotextile

31
6.

0
34

.0
75

.0
20

6.
0

35
.0

46.9

34
.0

46
6.

0
17

.5
30

.5
68

.1
45

.0

25.0 23.8

0,000

+3,500

+7,000

+10,500

+14,000

-5,000

Roof
Steel laod bearing beam

Plywood
Mineral wool

Plywood
Watertight membrane

Copper cladding

Detail B

Detail C

Detail D

Detail A
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Section Through Facade
scale 1:20



Detail A

Copper cladding
Timber beam
Watertight membrane

Galvanized steel
gutter

Gutter leaf protection

Roof insulation box
(eg Unidek)

110 210 40 110

35
0

250 110

30
0

Reinforced concrete
load bearing beam

27
1

58
5

Foam insulation

Steel beam 300x200x15
Steel profile
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Detail A- Eave and gutter
scale 1:5

Brickwork
Mineral wool 20cm
Ventilated cavity 4,1cm
Curtain brickwall

Adjustement

Hollow core slab
Polystyrene EPS 70

Foam underlay
Floor panel
Floor heating
Wooden flooring panels

Roller Blinds

Spray Foam insulation

Steel lintel
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Detail B- External wall and window
scale 1:5

Concrete prefabricated
wall 20cm

Brickwork

2 x asphalt felt
Polystyrene boards 10cm
Polystyrene boards 15cm
Geotextile

Flexible adhesive mortar

Brick flooring
Aluminium profile

Concrete with slope

Glass curtain wall
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Detail C- Glass curtain wall and cellar external wall
scale 1:5

Detail D
Flooring panel

Lacquered concrete
Screed concrete

Concrete slab
Watertight PCV

30 cm Polystyrene
EPS 100

Concrete wall
2x Apshalt felt

30 cm Polystyrene
EPS 100

Geotextile
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Detail D- Foundation 
scale 1:5

Detail F- Roof and  glass roof connection
scale 1:5

27
0

16
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Detail F

30
0

200

Steel beam 300x200x15

Glass Facade System (eg
Reynaers CW50+)

Roof insulation box (eg Kingspan
Unidek)

Watertight membrane
Copper cladding
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Foam underlay

Wooden flooring panels
Aluminium profile

Steel truss

Detail E

Steel profile
Concrete slab

Concrete beam
Hollow core slab
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Detail E- Bridge and slab connection
scale 1:5

Construction Details



North Facade
scale 1:200

South ‘Courtyard’ Facade (after 10+ years)
scale 1:200

East Facade
scale 1:200

West Facade
scale 1:200

Facades


